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Company Receiving Foreign Funds


5146. SHRI RAMCHARAN BOHRA:


Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the foreign funds received by various companies for infrastructure projects in the country during the last three years, State/UT-wise;

(b) the names of the said companies utilizing maximum foreign funds on infrastructure projects during the said period, State/UT-wise; and

(c) the number of employment opportunities generated as a result thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE

(SHRI PANKAJ CHAUDHARY)


(a). The infrastructure projects have received an inflow of USD 1070.76 million,

USD 7874.53 million & USD 3247.52 million during the last three years i.e 2019-20

(from October 2019 to March 2020), 2020-21 and  2021-22 respectively. A statement

indicating State wise inflows of Foreign Direct Investment (FDI) equity in the infrastructure projects is at Annexure.

(b) & (c). Infrastructure project-wise details of utilization of funds by the companies and employment generated therefrom are not maintained centrally.


Annexure

STATEMENT ON FINANCIAL YEAR WISE FDI EQUITY INFLOW

FROM October 2019 TO March 2022 Sector: CONSTRUCTION (INFRASTRUCTURE)

ACTIVITIES

Sr.No. State Name

2019-20

(From OCT

2019)

2020-21 2021-22
Cumulative

FDI

Amount

(In USD

Million)

Amount (In

USD

Million)

Amount

(In USD

Million)

Cumulative

Amount (In

USD Million)

1 ANDHRA PRADESH 8.33 4.77 2.25 15.35

2 DELHI 139.72 197.44 49.63 386.79

3 GOA - 0.14 0.14 0.28

4 GUJARAT 4.41 510.89 533.22 1048.51

5 HARYANA 89.80 59.23 28.23 177.26

6 KARNATAKA 216.48 28.48 460.81 705.77

7 KERALA 38.55 32.71 9.16 80.42

8 MADHYA PRADESH - - 18.57 18.57

9 MAHARASHTRA 472.66 6679.81 1682.90 8835.38

10 ODISHA - 0.00 - 0.0004

11 PUNJAB 0.35 - 2.34 2.68

12 RAJASTHAN 1.40 0.65 - 2.06

13 TAMIL NADU 65.88 106.29 135.31 307.48

14 TELANGANA 24.69 72.89 317.34 414.91

15 UTTAR PRADESH 0.10 178.40 - 178.50

16 WEST BENGAL 8.39 2.83 7.62 18.85

  TOTAL: 1070.76 7874.53 3247.52 12192.81

Source: DPIIT

Note: Total FDI inflow includes equity inflow, equity capital of unincorporated bodies, reinvested earnings, and other capital. Sector/State/Country-wise details are maintained only for

equity component of FDI inflow.
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